

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1514/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2012 in CRLRC No. 506/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VENKATESWARA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner the name of respondent No.2 is struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(PARDEEP KUAMR)
AR-CUM-PS